-3% -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

actual example:

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

quantity

Sensitivity of unit costs during variation
of input variables about +/- 10%

Sensitivity of unit costs during variation
of input variables about +/- 10%

Findings: Sensitivity analysis

11

Ranking kleine Stückzahlen große Stückzahlen

1. AK Maschine  (-7,39%) AK Maschine  (-8,03%)

2. LT  (-6,33%) LT (-6,88%)

3. t W  (-6,20%) t W  (-6,74%)

4. V füllgrad  (-5,12%) V füllgrad  (-6,11%)

5. ss max  (-4,08%) ss max  (-4,43)

Ranking kleine Stückzahlen große Stückzahlen

1. AK Maschine  (-2,90%) t PP  (-9,62%)

2. t W  (-2,43%) AK Maschine  (-0,24%)

3. T ende  (-1,39) t W  (-0,21%)

4. T start  (-1,04%) V füllgrad  (-0,21%)

5. a  (-0,87) LT  (-0,19%)

 Post-Processing in case of a
high quantity of small parts

-3% -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

1 Stück

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

100 Stück

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

1000 Stück

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

1 Stück

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

100 Stück

-10%-8%-6%-4%-2%0% 2% 4% 6% 8%10%

LT

Vfüllgrad

Aq

tPP

tW

mr

Cm

AKMaschine

a

BRx

d

ssmax

hr

Tpredelay

Tpostdelay

Tstart

Tende

twb

1000 Stück

Small parts

Big parts

Main cost-influencing
factors:

 investment costs & workload
of the machine

 economies of scale only with
small parts

Summary and Outlook

12

Konstruktion & Planung 24,64%

Material 4,34%

Maschineneinrichtung 1,42%

Fertigung 18,21%

Post-Processing 25,65%

Verwaltung & Vertrieb 1,23%

Qualitätsmerkmale 24,51%

Konstruktion & Planung 300,18 €

Material 52,92 €

Maschineneinrichtung 17,33 €

Fertigung 221,79 €